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ENGLISH 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
 
Remove the gel from the tub and rub to shape it. 
Rub/push the gel across the surface and into gaps and crevices. 
After use, shape the gel back into the tub, seal it and store it in a cool place for further use. 
If parts of the become particularly dirty, remove them and throw away. 
Once the gel changes to a dark grey colour it needs to be replaced. 
 
Warning:  

  - Do not wash with water.  
  - Avoid contact with eyes. If irritated, rinse immediately.   
  - Do not eat or swallow. If eaten drink warm water to induce vomiting.   
  - Store in a cool place, keep away from children.   
  - Do not use on delicate fabrics (e.g., silk, wool).   
 
 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  
 
Contents 

Chemical CAS No % by weight 
Hydrogen Oxide 7732-18-5 92.65 
Guar Gum Hydroxypropyl trimethylammonium chloride 900-30-0 3.71 
Propylene glycol 56-81-5 32.4 
Isothiazolinone 55965-84-9 0.37 
Essence 8008-57-9 0.02 
Water based colour paste 5567-15-7 0.01 

 

  
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

DISPOSAL 
• We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your 

local authority recycling regulations.  
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 

authority household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic.  

 
Polyethylene 

Terephthalate 
 

 
 

 
 

 
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling 

centre for disposal. 
 
 
 
 
 

DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 
 
Entnehmen Sie das Gel aus der Wanne und reiben Sie es ein, um es zu formen. 
Reiben/drücken Sie das Gel über die Oberfläche und in Ritzen und Spalten. 
Nach dem Gebrauch das Gel wieder in die Wanne füllen, versiegeln und für die weitere Verwendung an einem kühlen 
Ort aufbewahren. 
Wenn Teile des Gels besonders schmutzig sind, entfernen Sie sie und werfen Sie sie weg. 
Sobald das Gel eine dunkelgraue Farbe annimmt, muss es ausgetauscht werden. 
 

Achtung! 
  - Nicht mit Wasser abwaschen.  
  - Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit den Augen. Bei Reizung sofort ausspülen.   
  - Nicht essen oder schlucken. Bei Verzehr warmes Wasser trinken, um Erbrechen herbeizuführen.   
  - Kühl aufbewahren und von Kindern fernhalten.   
  - Nicht auf empfindlichen Stoffen (z. B. Seide, Wolle) verwenden. 
 
 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 
- An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Inhalt 

Chemisch CAS No Gewichtsprozent 
Oxidwasserstoff 7732-18-5 92.65 
Guarkernmehl Hydroxypropyltrimethylammoniumchlorid 900-30-0 3.71 
Propylenglykol 56-81-5 32.4 
Isothiazolinon 55965-84-9 0.37 
Essenz 8008-57-9 0.02 
Farbpaste auf Wasserbasis 5567-15-7 0.01 

 
BESEITIGUNG  

• Wir verwenden nach Möglichkeit recycelbare oder recycelte 
Verpackungen. 

• Entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons gemäß den 
Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das 
von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für Hausmüll zur 
Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – dieser wird aus folgendem recycelbaren 
Kunststoff hergestellt 

 
Polyethylenterephthalat 

 

 
 

 
 

 

INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MODE D'EMPLOI : 
 
Retirer le gel de la cuve et le frotter pour le modeler. 
Frotter/pousser le gel sur toute la surface et dans les interstices et les fissures. 
Après utilisation, remettre le gel dans le pot, le refermer et le conserver dans un endroit frais en vue d'une utilisation 
ultérieure. 
Si certaines parties du gel sont particulièrement sales, retirez-les et jetez-les. 
Lorsque le gel prend une couleur gris foncé, il doit être remplacé. 
 
Avertissement : 
 
  - Ne pas laver à l'eau.  
  - Éviter tout contact avec les yeux. En cas d'irritation, rincer immédiatement.   
  - Ne pas manger ni avaler. En cas d'ingestion, boire de l'eau chaude pour provoquer des vomissements.   
  - Conserver dans un endroit frais, hors de portée des enfants.   
  - Ne pas utiliser sur des tissus délicats (par exemple, la soie, la laine).   

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE : 
- Conserver l'article dans un endroit frais et sec. 
 

Contenu 

Produits chimiques CAS No % en poids 
Oxyde d'hydrogène 7732-18-5 92.65 
Gomme de guar Chlorure d'hydroxypropyle 

 
900-30-0 3.71 

Propylène glycol 56-81-5 32.4 
Isothiazolinone 55965-84-9 0.37 
Essence 8008-57-9 0.02 
Pâte colorante à base d'eau 5567-15-7 0.01 

 
DISPOSITION 

• Nous utilisons des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du 
possible. 

• Jetez tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément aux réglementations 
de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre centre de 
recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie pour l'élimination. 

• Plastiques, polybags – ils sont fabriqués à partir du plastique recyclable suivant. 
  

 
Polyéthylène 
téréphtalate 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

ČESKÝ NÁVOD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 
 
Vyjměte gel z vany a rozetřete jej, aby se vytvaroval. 
Rozetřete/vtlačte gel po povrchu a do mezer a štěrbin. 
Po použití gel vytvarujte zpět do vaničky, uzavřete ji a uložte na chladném místě pro další použití. 
Pokud se části obzvláště znečistí, vyjměte je a vyhoďte. 
Jakmile gel změní barvu na tmavě šedou, je třeba jej vyměnit. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Varování:  
 
  - Neumývejte vodou.  
  - Vyhněte se kontaktu s očima. Při podráždění okamžitě opláchněte.   
  - Nejezte a nepolykejte. V případě požití vypijte teplou vodu k vyvolání zvracení.   
  - Skladujte na chladném místě, uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.   
  - Nepoužívejte na jemné tkaniny (např. hedvábí, vlnu).   
 
 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• - Skladujte výrobek na chladném a suchém místě. Store the item in a cool, dry place.  
 
Obsah 

Chemické CAS No Hmotnostní % 
Oxid vodíku 7732-18-5 92.65 
Guarová guma Hydroxypropyl trimethylamonium chlorid 900-30-0 3.71 
Propylenglykol 56-81-5 32.4 
Isothiazolinone 55965-84-9 0.37 
Esence 8008-57-9 0.02 
Barevná pasta na vodní bázi 5567-15-7 0.01 

 
LIKVIDACE 

• Tam, kde je to možné, používáme recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly. 
• Zlikvidujte všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s recyklačními předpisy 

místních úřadů.  
• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na autorizované středisko pro 

recyklaci domovního odpadu místní rady. 
• Plasty, polybagy – vyrábí se z následujících recyklovatelných plastů 
•  

 
Polyethylentereftalát 

 

 
 

 
 

 
SLOVENSKÝ NÁVOD 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 
 
Vezmite gél z vane a rozotrite ho, aby sa vytvaroval. 
Rozotrite/vtlačte gél po povrchu a do medzier a štrbín. 
Po použití gél vytvarujte späť do vaničky, uzavrite ju a uložte na chladné miesto na ďalšie použitie. 
Ak sa časti obzvlášť znečistia, odstráňte ich a vyhoďte. 
Keď gél zmení farbu na tmavosivú, je potrebné ho vymeniť. 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
Upozornenie:   

  - Neumývajte vodou.  
  - Zabráňte kontaktu s očami. V prípade podráždenia okamžite opláchnite.   
  - Nejedzte ani neprehĺtajte. V prípade požitia vypite teplú vodu na vyvolanie zvracania.   
  - Skladujte na chladnom mieste, uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.   
  - Nepoužívajte na jemné tkaniny (napr. hodváb, vlnu).   
 
POKYNY NA OŠETROVANIE A ČISTENIE: 
 
- Skladujte výrobok na chladnom a suchom mieste. 
 

Obsah 

Chemické CAS No % hmotnosti 
Oxid vodíka 7732-18-5 92.65 
Guarová guma Hydroxypropyltrimetylamóniumchlorid 900-30-0 3.71 
Propylénglykol 56-81-5 32.4 
Izotiazolinón 55965-84-9 0.37 
Esencia 8008-57-9 0.02 
Farebná pasta na vodnej báze 5567-15-7 0.01 

 
LIKVIDACE 

• Tam, kde je to možné, používáme recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly. 
• Zlikvidujte všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s recyklačními předpisy 

místních úřadů.  
• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na autorizované středisko pro 

recyklaci domovního odpadu místní rady. 
• Plasty, polybagy – vyrábí se z následujících recyklovatelných plastů 
•  

 
Polyethylentereftalát 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
  



 
 

 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje. 
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford. 
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  

 0330 331 0300 

 enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

 https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

  
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as – Coopers of Stortford 
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  

 0330 331 0300 

 enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

 https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

  
DE/FR/CZ/SK :  
3Pagen 
Hergestellt für 3Pagen  
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  
53477 Alsdorf  

 

 

 
 

 +49 (0) 2404/980-204 

 kontakt@3pagen.de 
 

 www.3pagen.de 
 

mailto:enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk/
mailto:enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk
https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk/
mailto:kontakt@3pagen.de
http://www.3pagen.de/

